Pro forma maximum annual debt service(1)* $33,726 $33,726 $33,726
Historical coverage of pro forma maximum annual debt
service(2)* 7.51x 10.19x 10.35x
______________________________
* Preliminary, subject to change.
(1) Calculated on the assumptions set forth under “PRO FORMA ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS” in Part I of this Official Statement.

Interest on the Series 2020 Bonds was calculated at estimated market rates.  Actual debt service in any year could exceed the amount
indicated, and the difference could be substantial.  Excludes guaranty indebtedness of the Foundation of approximately $112 million.  See
Note 1 in the financial statements in APPENDIX B for a description of these guaranties. Pro forma maximum annual debt service excludes
$2.7 million of miscellaneous variable rate debt.

(2) If revenues and expenses of Cook Children’s rather than the Obligated Group had been depicted, these ratios would be 7.69x, 10.63x and
10.54x, respectively.

 A-27

Capitalization of the Obligated Group

The chart below provides the outstanding debt of the Obligated Group as of September 30, 2019, both as
actually outstanding and as adjusted to reflect the issuance of the Series 2020 Bonds.

DEBT OF THE OBLIGATED GROUP

  September 30, 2019
  (in thousands)
  Actual  Proforma*

Long-Term Debt – Fixed Rate:

Series 2010A Bonds(1)  $92,165  -
Series 2013A Bonds(1)  68,950  68,950
Series 2014 Bonds(1)  151,990  151,990
Series 2020 Bonds(1)(2)  -  193,545

Fixed Rate Debt  313,105  414,485

Long-Term Debt – Variable Rate Demand Debt:

Series 2010B Bonds(1)(3)  29,840  29,840

Long-Term Debt – Variable Rate:

Miscellaneous Debt(4)  2,658  2,658

Long-Term Debt – Other:

Bond Premium(5)  14,600  62,503
Fair Value of Interest Rate Swap Agreement  7,401  7,401

Total Debt  367,604  516,887

Current Maturities of Long-Term Debt(6)  (6,810)  (6,810)

Total Long-Term Debt  $360,794  $510,077

Unrestricted Net Assets  $3,124,904  $3,124,904

Total Capitalization*  $3,485,698  $3,634,981

Ratio of Long-Term Debt to Capitalization*  10.4%  14.0%
______________________________________________
* Preliminary, subject to change.
(1) Debt incurred through issuance of limited obligation revenue bonds by governmental issuers.  Proceeds of the debt were loaned to the

Medical Center, and the debt is payable from loan payments by the Medical Center.  The debt is secured by obligations issued under the
Master Indenture.

(2) These are the Series 2020 Bonds offered pursuant to this Official Statement.
(3) These bonds are variable rate demand obligations with repurchase requirements.  The Medical Center is obligated to purchase these bonds